Amount (d)   Number   Amount (d)   Number

Ordinary Shares of a0.01 each   €2,081,271.66   208,127,166   €2,461,351.13   246,135,113

*Assuming full take-up of entitlements under the Open Offer.

3. Directors’ interests

3.1 The Directors and their respective functions are set out below:

Dr Jeff Kenna (Chairman and Non-Executive Director)
Scott McGregor (Chief Executive Officer)
Jonathan Marren (Chief Financial Officer)
Michael Farrow (Non-Executive Director)
Zainul Rahim bin Mohd Zain (Non-Executive Director)

3.2 The interests (all of which are beneficial unless stated otherwise) of each of the Directors and their
family (within the meaning of the AIM Rules) in the issued ordinary share capital of the Company
and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable due diligence be ascertained by,
any Director (i) as at the date of this Circular and (ii) as they are expected to be on Admission are
as follows:

Number of Percentage of

Number of Percentage Ordinary Enlarged

Existing of existing Shares Share Capital

Ordinary issued share (following (following

Shares capital Admission)* Admission)*

Dr Jeff Kenna 2,037,830 0.98% 2,165,194 0.88%
Scott McGregor 4,241,592 2.04% 4,506,691 1.83%
Jonathan Marren 3,310,892 1.59% 3,517,822 1.43%
Michael Farrow 81,158 0.04% 86,230 0.04%
Zainul Rahim bin Mohd Zain Nil – Nil –

* Assuming full take-up of entitlements under the Open Offer.

Part V – Additional information

3.3 On 26 June 2014, being the last practicable date prior to the publication of this Circular, the
Directors and (so far as is known to the Directors, having made appropriate enquiries) their family
(within the meaning of the AIM Rules) will have the following options over Ordinary Shares:

Percentage of

Percentage Enlarged

of existing Share Capital

Number of issued share (following

Options capital Admission)*

Scott McGregor 11,156,358 5.36% 4.53%
Jonathan Marren 6,243,815 3.00% 2.54%